GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3565
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2009

UNIFORM LUXURY TAX
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to have a uniform luxury tax in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM (KUMARI SELJA)

(@) & (b): The Luxury Tax on hotels is levied and regulated by the respective State/Union Territory Governments. The Ministry of Tourism from time to time has requested the State/Union Territory Governments for rationalization and uniformity of Luxury Tax in various fora.
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